
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2992
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2013
VISIT TO PAKISTAN .
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any delegation of the Ministry of Power had visited Pakistan recently; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details of the issues discussed during the said visit along with the outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA ) 

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. A delegation of four (4) officers led by Joint Secretary, Ministry of Power visited Pakistan during 09.06.2013
to 12.06.2103. 

(c) : The possibility of transmission link between India and Pakistan was discussed during the said visit. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

